Bid Comparison Sheet +/- 150,000-SF and +/- 245,000-SF Rough Graded Building Pads Alcolu Industrial and Technology Park Clarendon County, South Carolina

	R.E. Goodson Construction Company, Inc. Darlington, South Carolina		CBG, Inc. Gaston, South Carolina		Thompson Turner Construction Sumter, South Carolina		Digging Deep Construction, LLC Gable, South Carolina		Driggers Construction, LLC Hamer, South Carolina		Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, South Carolina, Inc. Columbia, South Carolina		L & L Contractors, Inc. Andrews, South Carolina		D & L Sitework, Inc. Conway, South Carolina ²⁰	
No. Constitut Heit Man Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
No. Quantity Unit Item Description 1	\$32,400.00		\$43,621.00		\$40,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$66,357.00	\$66,357.00			\$75,000.00		\$99,529.25	\$99,529.25
2 1 EA Construction Entrance	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00 \$7.500.00	\$5.054.00	\$43,621.00 \$5.054.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,000.00 \$6.800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.075.90	\$8.075.90		\$155,000.00 \$9.000.00	\$12,600.00	\$75,000.00 \$12.600.00	\$99,529.25 \$12.412.95	\$99,529.25 \$12.412.95
3 1 LS Earthwork (On-Site Excavation/Backfill/Compaction - Unclassified)	\$682,523.00	\$682,523.00	\$464,500.00	\$464,500.00	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$947.778.00	\$947,778.00		\$1,013,430.00	\$1,108,305.00	\$1.108.305.00	\$2,292,598.70	\$2,292,598.70
4 6.265 LF Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$21.927.50	\$5.80	\$36,337.00	\$9.00	\$56.385.00		\$31,325.00	\$4.66	\$29.194.90		\$31,325.00	\$1,108,303.00	\$28.192.50	\$4.25	\$26,626.25
5 10,000 SY Erosion Control Matting	\$1.65	\$16.500.00	\$2.25	\$22.500.00	\$2.25	\$22,500.00		\$50,000,00	\$3.77	\$37,700.00		\$25,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
6 40 AC Clearing and Grubbing	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$312,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$294,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$9.142.00	\$365.680.00		\$320,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$9,279.95	\$371,198.00
7 38 AC Permanent Seeding	\$1.850.00	\$70,300.00	\$3.643.00	\$138,434.00	\$2,200.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$2.836.00	\$107.768.00		\$74,100.00	\$3.500.00	\$133,000.00	\$3,464.85	\$131,664.30
8 3 EA Inlet Protection	\$2,520.00	\$7.560.00	\$526.00	\$1.578.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00		\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,497.85	\$4,493.55
9 17 SY Outlet Protection	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$430.00	\$7,310.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00		\$5,100.00	\$456.00	\$7,752.00		\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
10 20 EA Check Dams	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$631.00	\$12.620.00	\$830.00	\$16,600.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$415.00	\$8,300.00		\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,297,20	\$25,944.00
11 24 LF 18-Inch RCP Pipe (Pond 1 Class III)	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.50	\$2,052.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$161.00	\$3,864.00		\$3,000.00	\$435.00	\$10,440.00	\$113.20	\$2,716.80
12 23 LF 24-Inch RCP Pipe (Pond 2 Class V)	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$175.00	\$4.025.00	\$373.00	\$8,579.00		\$3,450.00	\$184.00	\$4,232,00		\$3,795.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$157.55	\$3,623.65
13 27 LF 36-Inch RCP Pipe (Pond 3 Class III)	\$215.00	\$5.805.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$464.00	\$12,528,00		\$4,725.00	\$196.00	\$5,292.00		\$6,075.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00	\$233.20	\$6,296.40
14 3 EA Outlet Control Structure and Skimmer	\$12,300.00	\$36,900.00	\$14,750.00	\$44,250.00	\$14.250.00	\$42,750.00		\$30,000.00	\$6.855.00	\$20,565,00		\$60,000.00	\$21.084.00	\$63,252.00	\$11,916,45	\$35,749.35
15 140 SY Rip Rap Spillway (6-inch thick)	\$58.00	\$8,120.00	\$103.00	\$14,420.00	\$31.50	\$4,410.00		\$10,500.00	\$109.00	\$15,260.00		\$28,000.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.70	\$18,998.00
16 1 EA Headwall (18-inch Pipe)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,538.00	\$2,538.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00		\$1,700.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00		\$3,500.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$4,275.15	\$4,275.15
17 1 EA Headwall (24-inch Pipe)	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,926.55	\$6,926.55
18 1 EA Headwall (36-inch Pipe)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,213.00	\$3,213.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,011.00	\$9,011.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,915.15	\$8,915.15
19 1,200 LF Porous Baffles	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00		\$8,400.00	\$14.86	\$17,832.00		\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.80	\$10,560.00
TOTAL BASE BID	\$935,080.50			\$1,131,357.00	\$1,243,387.00		\$1,251,800.00		\$1,671,401.80		\$1,794,475.00		\$1,796,069.50		\$3,094,228.05	



